Total  47,637 13,882 7,795 20,933 5,027 0 0

Reform on benchmark interest rates

In March 2021, the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA), as the regulator of ICE (the authorized
administrator of LIBOR), announced that after December 31, 2021, LIBOR settings for US dollars
for a week and two months will no longer be provided or will no longer be representative. The
remaining US dollar settings will either cease to be provided or no longer be representative after
June 30, 2023.

The Bank does not maintain effects for LIBOR rates in its own operations and with its customers.

BAC BAHAMAS BANK LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements, Continued

Year ended December 31, 2022
(Expressed in United States dollars)

34

4. Financial risk management, continued

(d) Market risk, continued

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

The estimate of the impact of variations in interest rates is conducted under a scenario
of increase or decrease of 100 basis points on assets and liabilities. The following table
presents a summary of the impact on the Bank's equity and net income:

 Increase of  Decrease of
 100 bps (1)  100 bps (1)

Impact on equity from
2022
As of December 31, 2022 1,251,007   (1,251,007)
Average for the year 706,146   (706,146)
Maximum for the year 1,251,007   (1,251,007)
Minimum for the year   180,717   (180,717)

2021
As of December 31, 2021   197,996   (197,996)
Average for the year   237,603   (237,603)
Maximum for the year   263,097   (263,097)
Minimum for the year   197,996   (197,996)

Impact on net income

2022
Year ended December 31, 2022   (869,403)   869,403
Average for the year   (550,969)   550,969
Maximum for the year   (150,668)   150,668
Minimum for the year   (1,018,421)   1,018,421

2021
Year ended December 31, 2021   (159,982)   159,982
Average for the year   (189,648)   189,648
Maximum for the year   (101,874)   101,874
Minimum for the year   (261,290)   261,290

(1) According to the nature of the instruments on demand, the sensitivity of annual income and expenses to a
decrease or increase in rates for currencies with rates below 1% is measured using a variation of 25 basis
points.

Fair value Sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments:

The Bank does not account for any fixed rate instruments at fair value through profit or
loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not impact profit or
loss.

BAC BAHAMAS BANK LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements, Continued

Year ended December 31, 2022
(Expressed in United States dollars)